
SRI LANKA LAW COLLEGE 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2026 
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Thursday, 01st January 2026  

to  

Thursday, 22nd January 2026 

 

 

Calling applications for registration for lectures 

including Payment of Lecture Fees for the Year 2026 

 

 

 

Late payment of Lecture Fees for the Year 2026 

• A late fee of Rs.15,000/= will apply 

Friday, 23rd January 2026  

to 

Thursday, 29th January 2026 

Tuesday, 06th January 2026 

to 

Tuesday, 20th January 2026 

Calling applications for admission from State/Foreign 

LLB Graduates 

Monday, 19th January 2026 

to 

Thursday, 22nd January 2026 
Orientation Programme for Preliminary Year Students 

Tuesday, 20th January 2026 
Release of results of October 2025 Preliminary, 

Intermediate and Final Examinations 

Tuesday, 20th January 2026 

to 

Tuesday, 27th January 2026 

Calling applications for re-scrutiny of results of 

October 2025 Preliminary, Intermediate and Final 

Examinations 

Friday, 23rd January 2026 
Orientation Programme for students who passed the 

Special Entrance Examination 2025 

 
Commencement of First Term, Academic Year 2026 – Monday, 26th January 2026 

 

Monday, 26th January 2026 
Preliminary, Intermediate and Final Year lectures 

commence 

Monday, 02nd February 2026 

to 

Friday, 27th February 2026 

Calling applications for Special Entrance Examination - 

2026 

Monday, 09th February 2026 

to 

Friday, 13th February 2026 

Receiving Commencement Letters from eligible students 

who passed the October 2025 Final year Examination 

Monday, 16th February 2026 

to 

Tuesday, 03rd March 2026 

Calling examination applications including payment 

of fees for April 2026 Preliminary, Intermediate and 

Final Examinations 
 
 

 

Calling for late examination applications including 

payment of fees for April 2026 Preliminary, Intermediate 

and Final Examinations.  

• A late fee of Rs.15,000/= will apply 

Calling for applications from candidates who passed via  

re-scrutiny (Not subject to late fee)   
 

Wednesday, 04th March 2026    

to 

Monday, 09th March 2026 

Friday, 20th February 2026 
Release of re-scrutiny results of October 2025 

Preliminary, Intermediate and Final Examinations 
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Tuesday, 03rd March 2026 

to 

Friday, 06th March 2026 

Receiving Commencement Letters from eligible students 

who passed by re-scrutiny of results of October 2025 

Final Year Examination. (Only students who passed via 

re-scrutiny)  

Tuesday, 03rd March 2026 

to 

Tuesday, 31st March 2026 

Calling Applications for the General Entrance 

Examination 2026 

Friday, 13th March 2026  
End of Practical Training Course for Apprentices from 

the April 2025 Final Examination 

Friday, 20th March 2026 
Commencement of Practical Training Course for 

students who passed the October 2025 Final Year 

Examination 

Thursday, 02nd April 2026 End of First Term 

 

APRIL VACATION 

Monday, 06th April 2026 – Monday, 20th April 2026 (both days inclusive) 
Sri Lanka Law College will be closed during this period 
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Commencement of Second Term – Tuesday, 21st April 2026 

Thursday, 23rd April 2026 
Commencement of April 2026 Preliminary, Intermediate 

and Final Examinations 

May 2026 Special Entrance Examination - 2026 

Monday, 08th June 2026 

to 

Friday, 19th June 2026 

Calling applications for admission from State/Foreign 

LLB Graduates  

July 2026 General Entrance Examination - 2026 

Monday, 27th July 2026 
Release of results of April 2026 Preliminary, 

Intermediate and Final Examinations 

Monday, 27th July 2026 

to 

Monday, 03rd August 2026 

Calling applications for re-scrutiny of results of April 

2026 Preliminary, Intermediate and Final Examinations 

August 2026 Release of Results of Special Entrance Examination 2026 

Friday, 07th August 2026 End of Second Term 

Monday, 10th August 2026  

to 

Monday, 24th August 2026 

 

Calling examination applications including payment of 

fees for October 2026 Preliminary, Intermediate and 

Final Examinations 

 
 

Calling for late examination applications including 

payment of fees for October 2026 Preliminary, 

Intermediate and Final Examinations.  

• A late fee of Rs.15,000/= will apply 

 

Calling for applications from candidates who passed via 

re-scrutiny (Not subject to late fee)   

Tuesday. 25th August 2026  

to 

Thursday, 03rd September 2026 



 

MID YEAR VACATION (For students only) 
 

Monday, 10th August 2026 – Friday, 14th August 2026 (both days inclusive) 
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Commencement of Third Term – Monday, 17th August 2026 

Monday, 17th August 2026 

to 

Friday, 21st August 2026 

 
Receiving Commencement Letters from eligible students 

who passed the April 2026 Final Year Examination 

August 2026 
Admission of Successful Candidates from the Special 

Entrance Examination 2026 

 

Friday, 28th August 2026 

 

End of lectures for all students and end of Third Term 

 

Monday, 31st August 2026 

 

Release of re-scrutiny results of April 2026 Preliminary, 

Intermediate and Final Examinations 

 

August / September 2026 

 

Orientation Programme for students who were admitted 

from the Special Entrance Examination 2026 

Tuesday, 01st September 2026 

to 

Monday, 07th September 2026 

Receiving Commencement Letters from eligible 

students who passed via re-scrutiny of results of April 

2026 Final Year Examination. (Only students who 

passed via re-scrutiny) 

 

Monday, 21st September 2026 

End of Practical Training Course for Apprentices 

from the October 2025 Final Examination 

• Commenced Friday, 20th March 2026 

 

Monday, 28th September 2026 

 

Commencement of Practical Training Course for 

students who passed the April 2026 Final Year 

Examination 

 

Thursday, 01st October 2026 

 

Commencement of October 2026 Preliminary, 

Intermediate and Final Examinations 

 

October 2026 

 

Release of General Entrance Examination results  

(for Academic Year 2027) 

November 2026 Admission of successful candidates from the General 

Entrance Examination 2026   

 

December 2026 
 

Sri Lanka Law College Awards Ceremony 

 

DECEMBER VACATION 

Monday, 14th December 2026 to F r i d a y ,  0 1 s t  J a nu a r y  2027 (both days inclusive) 

Sri Lanka Law College will be closed during this period 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

DECEMBER 2025 VACATION  

Monday, 15th December 2025 to Friday, 02nd January 2026 (both days inclusive)  

Sri Lanka Law College will be closed during this period 

The College Office will reopen on Monday, 05th January 2026 

 

 

APRIL 2026 VACATION 

Monday, 06th April 2026 – Monday, 20th April 2026 (both days inclusive) 

Sri Lanka Law College will be closed during this period 

 

 

 

MID YEAR 2026 VACATION  
 

Monday, 10th August 2026 – Friday, 14th August 2026 (both days inclusive) 

For students only 

 

 

DECEMBER 20 26  VACATION 

Monday, 14th December 2026 to F r i d a y ,  0 1 s t  J an u a r y  2027 (both days inclusive) 

Sri Lanka Law College will be closed during this period 

 
 

 

NOTE: The above dates are subject to alteration 
 


